## **UNOFFICIAL CC**

PREPARED BY:

BMO HARRIS BANK N.A. PO BOx 2058

Milwaukee WI 53201-2058

Doc#. 1929549020 Fee: \$98.00

Edward M. Moody

Cook County Recorder of Deeds Date: 10/22/2019 09:18 AM Pg: 1 of 2

## WHEN RECORDED MAIL TO:

BMO HARRIS BANK N.A. PO BOX 2058 MILWAUKEE WI 53201-2058

## RELEASE OF MORTGAGE

Illinois

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS that, BMO Harris Bank N.A. mortgagee of a certain mortgage, whose parties, dates and recording information are below, does hereby cancel and discharge said mortgage.

Original Mortgagor(s): Steven E. Ho'sfoll and Ivonne H. Hobfoll, Husband and Wife, Not As Joint Tenants Or Tenants In

Common But As Tenants By The Er circty

Original Mortgagee(s): BMO Harris Ban's N.A.

Dated: 05/16/2018 Recorded: 05/30/2018 as Instrument No: 1815006080

Legal Description: See Attached Legal Parcel Tax ID: 17-03-204-064-1014 County: Cook County, State of IL

Property Address: 1000 N Lake Shore Plz Unit 9B Chicago, II, 60611

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has caused this instrument to be executed on this date of 10/17/2019.

BMO Harris Bank N.A.

Name: Matthew Plotz

Title: Officer

STATE OF Wisconsin

**COUNTY OF Waukesha** 

JUNE CLORY'S This instrument was acknowledged before me on 10/17/2019, by Matthew Plotz, Officer of PMO Harris Bank N.A..

Witness my hand and official seal.

Notary Public: Deanna Beltran

My Commission Expires:

12/27/2022

**DEANNA BELTRAN NOTARY PUBLIC** STATE OF WISCONSIN

## **UNOFFICIAL COPY**

UNIT NO. 9-B IN THE 1000 LAKE SHORE PLAZA CONDOMINIUM AS DELINEATED ON A SURVEY OF THE FOLLOWING DESCRIBED REAL ESTATE: THAT PART OF LOT 'A' DESCRIBED AS FOLLOWS: COMMENCING AT A POINT ON THE EAST LINE OF SAID LOT, 90.60 FEET NORTH OF THE SOUTHEAST CORNER THEREOF; THENCE WEST

PERPENDICULAR TO SAID EAST LINE, 114.58 FEET, MORE OR LESS, TO THE POINT OF INTERSECTION WITH A LINE WHICH IS 22.50 FEET EAST OF AND PARALLEL WITH THE WEST LINE OF THE SOUTH PORTION OF SAID LOT 'A': THENCE NORTH ALONG SAID PARALLEL LINE AND SAID LINE EXTENDED, 24,605 FEET: THENCE WEST ALONG A LINE DRAWN PERPENDICULAR TO THE EAST LINE OF SAID LOT, 55.52 FEET, MORE OR LESS TO A POINT ON THE WEST LINE OF THE NORTH PORTION OF SAID LOT; THENCE SOUTH ALONG SAID WEST LINE 7.95 FEET, MORE OR LESS TO THE CORNER OF THE NORTH PORTION OF SAID LOT; THENCE EAST 32.99 FEET ALONG THE SOUTH LINE OF THE NORTH PORTION OF SAID LOT TO A POINT ON THE WEST LINE OF THE SOUTH PORTION OF SA'D LOT: THENCE SOUTH ALONG SAID WEST LINE TO THE SOUTHWEST CORNER OF SAID LOT: THENCE EAST ALONG THE SOUTH LINE OF SAID LOT TO THE SOUTHEAST CORNEX 7. HEREOF; THENCE NORTH ALONG THE EAST LINE OF SAID LOT TO THE POINT OF FEGINNING; SAID LOT 'A' BEING A CONSOLIDATION OF LOTS 1 AND 2 IN BLOCK 2, POTTER PALMER'S LAKE SHORE DRIVE ADDITION TO CHICAGO. IN THE NORTH 1/2 OF BLOCK 7 AND OF PART OF LOT 21 IN COLLINS' SUBDIVISION OF THE SOUTH 1/2 OF BLOCK 7 IN CANAL TRUSTEES' SUBDIVISION OF THE SOUTH FRACTIONAL QUARTER OF SECTION 3, TOWNSHIP 39 NORTH, RANGE 14 EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN, IN COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS, WHICH SURVEY IS ATTACHED AS EXHIBIT 'A' TO THE DECLARATION OF CONDOMINIUM RECORDED AS DOCUMENT NUMBER 23675015 TOGETHER WITH ITS UNDIVIDED PERCENTAGE Co. Conto INTEREST IN THE COMMON ELEMENTS, ALL IN COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS.